To consider, and if thought fit, to approve as 

recommended by the Directors, the issue of bonus shares 

@ 20% and pass the following resolution.

Agenda # 5: To consider and approve, the Authorized 

Capital of the Company be increased from Rs. 

2,500,000,000 (Rupees Two Billion Five Hundred Million 

only) divided into 250,000,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Million) 

of the nominal value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten each) ordinary 

shares to Rs. 5,000,000,000 (Rupees Five Billion only) 

divided into 500,000,000 (Five Hundred Million) of the 

nominal value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten each).

Agenda # 6: RESOLVED that the Clause V of the